	    Approval Sheet
Customer：                            

Item：         Ф1.8LED  LAMP         

Part No.:         WLUB100A3-072        

Customer P/N:                          

Customer Approval
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                        稳亮电子有限公司

WEN LIANG OPTO-ECTRONICS CO.LTD.

Add:  4/F, Building 6,Tian Fu An Industrial Zone,Jiu wei

 Village,xi xiang Town,bao an District shen zhen 518126,china

Tel:  0086-755-29965289

Fax:  0086-755-29965189

Email: szwenliang@163.com

Website: http://www.szwenliang.net.cn


	[image: image2.wmf]30

Forward Current(mA)

Relative radiant intensity

480

0.7

Wavelength(nm)

590

660

0.5

1.0

RELATIVE RADIANT INTENSITY 

VS. WAVELENGTH

0

0

Ambient Temperature T

A

 (

C)

20

40

60

100

80

20

10

FORWARD CURRENT Vs.

FORWARD VOLTAGE

0

FORWARD CURRENT 

DERATING CURVE

40

50

1.3

Forward Voltage(V)

1.9

1.6

2.1

2.4

2.7

Forward Current(mA)

10

20

40

30

50

1.25

Relative Luminous Intensity

70¡ã

RADIATION DIAGRAM

0.5

0.3

0.1

0.7

0.4

0.2

0.6

90¡ã

80¡ã

1.0

50¡ã

60¡ã

40¡ã

0¡ã

30¡ã

20¡ã

10¡ã

40

Ambient Temperature T

A

 (

C)

0.5

-20

0

20

80

60

100

1.0

0.75

FORWARD CURRENT

0

LUMINOUS INTENSITY Vs. 

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE

1.5

1.75

Forward Current (mA)

10

20

0

50

30

40

1.5

Luminous Intensity

Relative Value at IF=20mA

0.5

1.0

2.0

2.5

LUMINOUS INTENSITY Vs. 


	1.8mm  DIA  CYLINDRICAL  LED  LAMP

	
	WLUB100A3-072

	ACKAGE  DIMENSIONS
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                                                Note:

1. All Dimensions are in millimeters

                                            2.Tolerance is ±0.25mm(0.010”)
                                          Unless otherwise specified.
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	1.8mm  DIA  CYLINDRICAL  LED  LAMP

	
	WLUB100A3-072

	Emitting Color

Lens Type

Blue
Water Clear
Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25℃

Parameter

Symbol

Max

Unit

Power Dissipation

PD

80
mW

Peak Forward Current

1/10 Duty Cycle,0.1ms Pulse Width

IFP

60
mA

Continuous Forward Current

IF

30

mA

Derating Linear From 50℃

VR

0.4

mA/℃

Reverse Voltage

VR

5

V

Operating Temperature Range

Topr

-40℃ to+80℃

Storage Temperature Range

Tstg

-25℃ to+100℃

Lead Soldering Temperature

【4mm From Body】

Tsol

260℃ For 5 Seconds

Electrical Optical Characteristics at Ta=25℃

Parameter

Symbol

Min

Typ

Max

Unit

Condition

Forward Voltage

VF

1.9
---

2.4
V

If=20mA

Luminous Intensity

IV

200
---

500
mcd

If=20mA

Dominant Wavelength

λd

465
470
475
nm

If=20mA

Spectral Line Half-Width

△λ
---

30

---

nm

If=20mA

Reverse Current

IR

---

---

10

μA

VR=5V

Viewing Angle

2θ1/2

---

40
---

deg

If=20mA
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	LED LAMP ELECTRONIC/OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVE
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	WLUB100A3-072

	Reliability test items and conditions :

  Criteria for Judging the Damage：
Measuring Item

Symbol

Measuring Conditions

Judgement criteria for failure

Forward Voltage

VF

IF=20mA

OVER V* 120% OR 80%

Reverse Current

IR

VR=5V

OVER H*2

Luminous Intensity

IV

IF=20mA

L*0.5

Dominant wavelength

λD
nm

OVER±1.5nm(W)

Note:

1. V and H means the upper limit of specified characteristics. L and W means initial value

2. Measurement shall be taken between 2 hours and after the test pieces have been returned to normal

Ambient conditions after completion of each test.

NO

Item

Test Conditions

Test Hours/Cycle

Sample Size

Judgment

1

Solder Heat

TEMP：260±5℃

5 SEC

76 PCS

OK

2

Temperature Cycle

H：+85℃  30min

    ∫ 5min

L：-55℃  30min

50 CYCLES

76 PCS

OK

3

Thermal Shock

H：+100℃  5min

    ∫ 10set

L：-10℃  5min

50 CYCLES

76 PCS

OK

4

High Temperature Storage

TEMP：100℃

1000 HRS

76 PCS

OK

5

Low Temperature Storage

TEMP：-55℃

1000 HRS

76 PCS

OK

6

DC Operating Life

TEMP：25℃

1000 HRS

76 PCS

OK

7

High Temperature / 

High Humidity

85℃ / 85%RH

1000 HRS

76 PCS

OK
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